




 





 





 



 





 











 





 

I, John Bergmayer, certify that today, I have caused copies of this Petition to Deny to be 
served on the following parties and staff via email:  

 
Michael G Jones 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP  
1875 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006  
(202)303-1141  
mjones@willkie.com  

Alex Hoehn-Saric 
Charter Communications, Inc.  
1099 New York Ave., NW, Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20001  
(202)621-1904  
Alex.Hoehn-Saric@charter.com  

Frank La Fontaine 
Comcast Corporation 
One Comcast Center 
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
(202)303-1141  
frank_lafontaine@comcast.com  

Michael W. Quinn 
Time Warner Cable 
13820 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171  
michael.quinn@twcable.com 

John R Wilner  
Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP  
1255 23rd Street, NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20037  
(202)939-7929  
jwilner@edwardswildman.com 

Steven J Horvitz 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP  
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20006  
(202)973-4228  
stevehorvitz@dwt.com 

Vanessa Lemmé 
Media Bureau 
Vanessa.Lemme@fcc.gov 

Marcia Glauberman 
Media Bureau 
Marcia.Glauberman@fcc.gov 
 

Jim Bird 
Office of General Counsel 
TransactionTeam@fcc.gov 

William Dever 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
William.Dever@fcc.gov 
 

Best Copy and Printing 
fcc@bcpiweb.com 
 

 

 
/s John Bergmayer 
Senior Staff Attorney 
PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE


